Plum Borough School District
Treasurer's Report as of April 2018

2017-2018
General Fund Account INCLUDING Athletic Accts (Fund 10 Activity Account (Fund 28
a.Monthly revenue: $ 2,373,419.43 a. [Monthly revenue: $ 168,387.20
b.|Year-to-date revenue: 51,550,187.08 4 b. |Monthly expenditures: $ 107,491.30
¢.|% of "anticipated revenue" received: 88% ‘| ¢. [Current S&T bhalance: $ 189,272.34

‘| d.[Monthly expenditures: $ 4,135,504.71 d. [Money Market account balance: -
e.|Year-to-date expenditures: 46,211,459.79 e. |Total Funds Available {(c¢. + d.); $ 189,272.34
f.|% of "budget" expended: 79%

|_Ig. |Net checking funds available - S&T Bank $ 3,261,143.84
Investment Accounts - PSDLAF {RBC) and S&T ‘Fund 10} Cafeteria Account - Fund 50
a.|Monthly "Net” Invested & Redeemed $ 2,143,216.62 a. |Monthly revenue: $ -
b.|PSDLAF - Max Acct. Balance [ ] 6,716,867.98 5 b. |Monthly expenditures: $ -

‘| c.|PSDLAF - Certificates of Deposit - ‘| c. |S&T current balance: $ 138,040.38
d. [S&T Bank - Certificate of Deposit | | - d. |PSDLAF investment acct: 0.44
e.|Net invested funds available (b. to d.) $ 6,716,867.98 e. |Total Funds Available (c. + d.}: $ 138,040.82

GOB - Regency Park - Series 2014 (Fund 35 April Athletic Accounts:
a.|Monthly revenue: $ 62,187.78 | |Monthly revenue for April 2018 $ 5,058.80
b. |Manthly expenditures; 11,588.01 | |Year-to-date revenues: $ 63,348.39

*| c.|Current Checking Balance: $ 55,263.08 | |% of "anticipated revenue" received:

d. | Certificates of Deposit: 4,300,000.00 | |[Monthly expenditures for Aprit 2018 $ 8,393.40
e.{Total Funds Available (c. +d.}: $ 4,055,263.08 | |Year-fo-date expenditures: 136,318.83

ALL GOB ACCOUNTS CLOSED WITH THE EXCEPTION OF FUND 35.

% of budget expended:

April Expenditures - total $50,000 or more:

1. IU - Health Insurance Premiums $ 482,784.12
2. Employee Retirement (PSERS) $  197,217.90
3. Federal Payroll Taxes Deposited $ 648,019.10
4. State Payroll Taxes Deposited $ 78,625.26
5. Net & Direct Deposit Payrolls (2) $ 1,708,651.38
6. Borough of Plum 3 52,960.57
7. AlU $  115,768.40
8. Kelly Services $ 51,376.44

Total Expenditures April 2018

$ 3,335403.17

(.0.B Funds Available Summary

Total Funds (Fund 30's)

$ 4,055,263.08

Transfers

0

Total Funds {(Fund 30's)

$ 4,055,263.08

|"I make a motion that the Treasurer's Report and Bill Listings be approved.” |




“General Fund”

Financial Information
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Date: 05/03/18
Time: 08:51:35
Check Dates 04/01/18 - 04/30/18

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - April 2017-2018

Check Date Description

Page: 1

BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99995955

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

A, PODOBNIXK SANITATION
A/CAPA

ABM
THE ACADEMY SCHOOL
ACCUCUT

ACHIEVEMENT HOUSE CYBER CHARTER
SCHOOL

A D STARR

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL FUND
ALICE TRAINING INSTITUTE
ALLEGHENY-CLARION VALLEY SD
ALLEGHENY INTERMEDIATE UNIT

AMALGAMETED TRANSIT UNION
BMAZON

AMERICAN DREAM FUND
ANDREWS & PRICE
APPLE, INC.

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES

AUS CENTRAL LOCKBOX

AUTO PLUS VERONA
B & R POOLS AND SWIM SHOP

Gina Bauer

BORCUGHE OF PLUM
BP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
MICHAEL BREWER

BRICKSTREET INSURANCE

BRUCE E. DICE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
PBSD-FOOD SERVICE

00061732 04/20/18 Insurance Recovery-REPAIRS&MAINTSERVICES

00061733 04/20/18 Assistant Superintendent -
Travel/Conference Expense

00061771 04/27/18 ABM Mgmt & Custodian Supplies
00061723 04/13/18 Tuition te PA Charter Schools
00061630 04/06/18 General School Supplies - Pivik
00061772 04/27/18 Learning Support - Tuition / PA

Cyber/Charter Schs.

00013936 04/20/18 Sr. High Softball Expenses

template)
00061680 04/13/18 Permits - District

(batter box

00061681 04/13/18 Staff Development - District Wide

00061682 04/13/18 Alternative Education/Mautino

00061632 04/06/18 AIU Learning Support
00061683 04/13/18 PT/OT
0coe61734 04/20/18%8 PT/OT

0C06lele 04/02/18 EMPLOYEE - AMALGAMATED DUES

00061773 04/27/18 Learning Support - General Supplies-

Access

00061617 04/02/18 EMPLOYEE - American Dream Fund SEIU 32BJ

00061735 04/20/18 Legal Services - Sclicitor

00061633 04/06/18 Contracted Services - Technology

00061736 04/20/18 Contracted Services - Technolegy

00061684 04/13/18 Contracted Services - Transportation

00061737 04/20/18 Contracted Services - Transportation

00061774 04/27/18 Contracted Services - Transportation

00061634 04/06/18 Custodial Supplies - District
00061685 04/13/18 cCustodial Supplies - District
00061775 04/27/18 Custodial Supplies - District

00061635 04/06/18 Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
00061738 04/20/18 cCustodial Supplies - District
00061776 04/27/18 Insurance Recovery-REPAIRSSMAINTSERVICES

00061701 04/13/18 Assistant Superintendent -
Travel/Conference Expense

00061687 (04/13/18 Safety & Security - SRO/March 2018
00061688 (04/13/18 Fuel - Facilities Department
00061657 04/06/18 Office of Supt - Travel/Conf

Expense/Bpril 2018

00061739 04/20/18 Suspense Account - Workers' Comp. Ins.

Premiums/March 2018

00061740 04/20/18 DELINQUENT REAL ESTATE TAXES/March 2018

00061637 04/06/18 Staff Development - District Wide

00061689 04/13/18 GATE Travel Expense - Sr. High
00061777 04/27/18 Special Programs - Elem / Sec - Tuition

To AVTS

$300.
$50.

$5,052.
51,861.

§285.
$1,697.

$173

$375
$407.

$1, 662,
$48,
$2,798,
$112,921.
$2,180.
53,783,

$10.
$4,712.
$2,527.
$98.
$125.
$118.
$414.
$98.
$310.
$222.
§2,375
5942,
5207.
$655.

$52,960
$1,852.
$150.

$11,784.

$20,944.
$87.
$87.
$23.

00
00

61
03
00
83

.83

.00

00
60
30
63
47
1]
31

[]o]
95
00
43
36
59
13
53
15

.76

oc
0o
92

.57

95
00

oc

10
g0
95
43



Date: 05/03/18
Time: 08:51:35
Check Dates 04/01/18 - 04/30/18

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District Page:

Check

Date

Description

List of Payments - April 2017-2018

2

BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99959999

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

CAPITAL AREA INTERMEDIATE UNIT
CARDELLO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO., INC.

KELLY CARRIG
CDI CORPORATION

CENTURY SPORTS

CERTIFIED LABQORATORIES
CHEMAQUA

THE CHILDREN'S INSTITUTE
Cheryl Ciorra

CLYDE'S AUTO SERVICE, INC.

CM REGENT, LLC
COMBUSTION SRVC & EQUIP
COMCAST

COMCAST BUSINESS
COMDOC, INC.
COMMONWEALTH CHARTER ACADEMY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COMPLIANCE OVERSIGHT SOQOLUTIONS
IDEAL

CANDICE COMUNALE

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

CHESSA FERNANDEZ CRUM
MARK REYNOLDS
NATIONAL DRIVE

DUN RITE CONSTRUCTICN AND PAVING
LLC

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY

EAST SUBURBAN SPORTS MEDICINE

Electronic Federal Tax Payment Sys.

00061741
00061690
00061778
00061651
00013937

00013938
00061691
00061692
00061639
00061643
00061743
00061779
00061744
00061640
00061641
00061693
00061745
00061780

00061781
00061684
00061782

99989537

99989546

99989583

00061642

00061638
0006174¢
00061783
00061742
00061654
00061618
00061644

00061747
00061784
00013939

98989538

04/20/18
04/13/18
04/27/18
04/06/18
04/20/18

04/20/18
04/13/18
04/13/18
04/06/18
04/06/18
04/20/18
04/27/18
04/20/18
04/08/18
04/06/18
04/13/18
04/20/18
04/27/18

04/27/18
04/13/18
04/27/18

04/30/18

04/30/18

04/13/18

04/06/18

04/06/18
04/20/18
04/27/18
04/20/18
04/06/18
04/02/18
04/06/18

04/20/18
04/27/18
04/20/18

04/30/18

Principal Travel/Conf Expense - Sr. High

Non-Capitel Replacement Equip. - District

Non-Capital Replacement Equip. - District

TUITION REIMBURSEMENT/Andrews U

Sr. High Swimming Equipment (record board

updates)

9th Grade Baseball Equipment

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

Insurance Recovery-REPAIRS&MAINTSERVICES

Approved Private School/SR

Pool Operator Paraprofessicnal Salar

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

Life Insurance - Retirees/April 2018

Non-Capital Replacement Equip. - District
Telephones - District/Greensburg Rd
Telephones - District/Pivik

Telephcones - District

Telephones ~ District/Greensburg Rd Bldg
2

Telephcnes - District

Copier Eguipment Service Contract

Learning Support - Tuition / PA
Cyber/Charter Schs.

EMBLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania -

04/30/18

EMPLOYEE -~ State Tax -~ Pennsylvania -

c4/30/18

EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania -

04/13/18

Student Transportation/Vehicle Sv - Other
Professional Svcs

TUITION REIMBURSEMENT/AIU
ELECTRICITY/O'Bleock

ELECTRICITY/Regency

TUITION REIMBURSEMENT/Point Park

Insurance Recovery-REPAIRS&MAINTSERVICES

EMPLOYEE - DRIVE

Snow Removal - District

ELECTRICITY/Pivik
ELECTRICITY/O'Block

S8r. High Athletic Trainer Expenses

(March, 2018)

EMPLOYER - Social Security - 04/30/18

$290.
$472,

$82,
$381,
$198.

$1,455

$7,233

$600

5207

5899,
$27.
$14,235.

$36.

$39,180

$39,408.

$507.

$399.
$10.
.25
$2,784.
$150.
518,
$26,992.

$34,597

$1,586.
$15,059.
$5,951.

$73.

00
52
o2
65
09

.78
$717.
5502,
.24
$325.
$300.
.00
$7,713.
$1,287.
$395.
.50
$13.
5694,

92
17

00
00

68
46
04

35
84

46

00

44

55

.26

45

oc

00
11

oc
oe
oe
50

97
14
98

82



Date: 05/03/18
Time: 08:51:35

Check Dates 04/01/18 - 04/30/18

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - April 2017-2018

Check Date Description

Page: 3
BARO4TL
Check # 00000001 - 99599999

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

ELMER'S AQUARIUM
ENI USA R&M CO. INC
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR

EQUIPARTS

ERIC RYAN CORPORATION
FRANCIS FERRAGONIOC

GOODWILL OF SOUTHWESTERN PA
GRADE POINT RESQURCES

GRECO GAS INC.

SHAWN HAUPT

HILL INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, LLC

MARIA HOCENSON

HUNTINGDON MOTOR INN

DANA IERA

INSTITUTIONAL SPECIALTIES, INC.

INTERSTATE TAX SERVICE, INC.

IU 3 HEALTH INS CONSORT

JACKSON HARDWARE

JAMES R. KUKURIN ASSOCIATES INC.
JOENSTCNBAUGHS MUSIC CNT

JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY CO., INC.
MISSY KARKOWSKY
KELLY SERVICES, INC.

99989539 04/30/18 EMPLOYEE - Social Security - ©4/30/18 $73
89989543 04/30/18 EMPLOYER - Medicare - 04/30/18 517
99989544 04/30/18 EMPLOYEE - Medicare - 04/30/18 517
99589547 04/30/18 EMPLOYER - Social Security - 04/30/18 $79,040
99989548 04/30/18 EMPLOYEE - Social Security - 04/30/18 $79,040
99989552 04/30/18 EMPLOYER - Medicare - 04/30/18 518,485
99989553 04/30/18 EMPLOYEE - Medicare -~ 04/30/18 $18,485
99989554 04/30/18 EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax - 04/30/18 $129,092.
99989584 04/13/18 EMPLOYER - Social Security - 04/13/18 §79,500.
99989585 04/13/18 EMPLOYEE - Social Security - 04/13/18 $79,500.
99989589 04/13/18 EMPLOYER - Medicare - 04/13/18 $18,592.
99989590 04/13/18 EMPLOYEE - Medicare - 04/13/18 $18,592.
99989591 04/13/18 EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax - 04/13/18 $127,506.
00061697 04/13/18 General School Supplies - Oblock $67
00061698 04/13/18 Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies $846.
00013940 04/20/18 Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses (shawn $159.
haupt;
00061698 04/13/18 Non-Capital Replacement Equip. - District $340
00061785 04/27/18 Insurance Recovery-REPAIRS&MAINTSERVICES 5300
00061645 04/06/18 Tax Collector - Supplies $ls
00061646 04/06/18 BApproved Private School/EP $1,650
00061748 04/20/18 Teacher Substitutes/Guidance Counselcr £2,475.
00061647 04/06/18 Contracted Services - Transportation $73.
00013934 04/16/18 Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses (reim $9.
for travel expenses)
00061702 04/13/18 Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies $227.
00061749 (4/20/18 Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies $691.
00061786 04/27/18 Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies $1,657.
00061709 04/13/18 Judgements Against LEA-Tuition $175.
00051648 04/06/18 Student - Travel/Conf Expense 5821,
00061695 04/13/18 Travel Expense - School Psychologist $76.
00013944 04/23/18 Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses (repair $135.
keypad)
00061703 04/13/18 Suspense Account - Unemploy. Comp. Ins. 5485,
04202018 04/20/18 DistrictPaidUnemploymentCosts §527.
04152018 04/19/18 DistrictPaidUCC $482,784,
00061787 04/27/18 Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies $477.
00061649 04/06/18 Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies 595,
00061704 04/13/18 Student - Travel/Conf Expense 569
00061751 04/20/18 Contracted Services - QOblock 588
00061705 04/13/18 General Schcool Supplies = Sr. High $233
00061756 04/20/18 Technelogy - Travel/Conf Expense/Feb 2018 $254
00061652 04/06/18 Cafeteria Substitutes $19,321
00061707 04/13/18 Cafeteria Substitutes $16,216

.82
.27
.27
.02
.02
.13
.13

44
28
98
B9
89
44

.25

36
15

.21
.00
.00
.00

oo
92
70

14
a7
48
00
40
73
00

46
13
12
93
15

.30
.88
.89
.47
.86
.84



Date:05/03/18
Time: 08:51:35
Check Dates 04/01/18 - 04/30/18

Vendor Name

Plum Borough Schoel District

Check

Date

List of Payments - April 2017-2018

Page: 4
BARC4TL

Check # 00000001 - 99999539

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

KEYSTONE EDUCATIONAL
GROUP

CONSULTING

KEYSTONE COLLECTICONS GROUP

DAUTTAMUS COMMUNICATIONS & SECURITY

LEGAL SHEIELD
Rachel Leone

LOCAL 32 BJ SEIyY
BETHANY LOY
RICHARD A. MADDOCK
MAHER DUESSEL

MAR MAC TIRE CO

JOHN MCCONAHY

MEDEXPRESS URGENT CARE,; PC

DPENNSYLVANIA

SCOTT MERGEN

DAVID MISCHEN
MR. JOHN

NEW KEN AUTO

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF SECONDARY
SCH PR

NEQFUNDS BY NEOPOST
NEW STORY

NHS HUMAN SERVICES
NICK CHEVROLET, INC.

Tim Qlszewski

OMEGA FCU
OPTIMAL PERFORMANCE BY DESIGN

OTICON, INC.

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
P.B.S.D. EDUCATICONAL SECRETARIES
PA CYRER CHARTER SCHCOL

PAPERDIRECT, INC.

PA 3CDU

PA VIRTUAL CHARTER SCHOCL
PENN POWER GROUP

00061752
00061788
00061708

00061731
00061754
00061619
00061667
00061620
00061686
00061720
00061653
00061655
00061755
00013942

00061656

00061721
00061696
00061710
00061658
00061730

00061757
00061712
00061713
00061758
00061789
00061766

00061621
000617239
00061759

00061790
0o0els22
00061791

00061760
99889574
95889611
00061714
00061658
00061761

04/20/18
04/27/18
04/13/18

04/16/18
04/20/18
04/02/18
04/06/18
04/02/18
04/13/18
04/13/18
04/06/18
04/06/18
04/20/18
04/20/18

04/06/18

04/13/18
04/13/18
04/13/18
04/06/18
04/13/18

04/20/18
04/13/18
04/13/18
04/20/18
04/27/18
04/20/18

04/02/18
04/13/18
04/20/18

04/27/18
04/02/18
04/27/18

04/20/18
04/30/18
04/13/18
04/13/18
04/06/18
04/20/18

Cafeteria Substitutes
Cafeteria Substitutes

Professicnal Ed Spec. Ed. Supv./March
2018

EMPLOYEE -~ Wage Tax

Contracted Sexrvices - Technology
EMPLOYEE - Legal Shield

AP Testing-~ RL 1 class 20153

EMPLOYEE - SEIU LOCAL 32BJ DUES
Travel Expense - Sr. High

Snow Removal - District/Feb 2018
Contracted Financial Svcs./Rudit 2017
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

Sr.
(assignor's fee 2018)

High Boys Lacrosse Officials

Director of Admin. Services - Drug
Testing

Transportation - Travel/Conf Expense
General School Supplies - Oklock

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

General School Supplies - Sr. High

Postage - Sr, High

Approved Private School/Varrati
Approved Private Schecol/Gildernew
Approved Private School/Gildernew
Transpcrtation Parts, Tires, Supplies

Transportation Parts, Tires,

Supplies/Lunch Mtg
EMELOYEE - Omega FCU
Advertising Costs - Bids, Ads, Etc.

Learning Support - General Supplies-
Access

Insurance Recovery-REPAIRSEMAINTSERVICES
EMPLOYEE - PBEE DUES

Learning Support - Tuition / PA
Cyber/Charter Schs.

General Schocl Supplies - Sr. High
EMPLOYEE - CHILD SUPPORT -~ 04/30/18
EMPLOYEE - CHILD SUPPORT -~ 04/13/18
Tuition to PA Charter Schools

Insurance Recovery-REPAIRS&MAINTSERVICES

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

§17,038.
$18,121.
$9,600.

$89,810.
$49.

.26
520.
$1,066.
.50
.00
$3,500.
$3,943,
52,528,
$195.

$104

854
51,630

5150,

$282.

$78.
$110.
$195.
$228.

$1,391.
$34,620.
52,602,
$5,625,
548.
§170.

$615.
$1,234.
$923.

$194

$1,271,
$1,728.
$1,728.
$8,374.

$456.
.73

$401

49
11
00

51
00

00
76

00
74
12
00

Go

56
60
00
53
00

01
00
00
52
13
00

00
88
00

.71
$596.
$48,340.

38
01

66
85
85
64
20



Date: 05/03/18
Time: 08:51:35
Check Dates 04/01/18 - 04/30/18

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - April 2017-2018

Check

Date

Page: 5

BARC47L

Check # 00000001 -~ 99599599

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO., L.P.
PEOPLEBDMIN

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS

PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATICN

PHEAA

PLUM BORCUGH EDUCATION ASSCCIATICN
PLUM BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTH

PLUM BOROUGH PARAPROFESSIONAL/ESP
PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTR

PMEA

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAFT
Project Lead the Way
PSEA-PACE

PSERS

PUBLIC SCH EMPLOY RET FND

00061660
00061715

00061661
00061792
00061662

00061793

00061623
00061624
00061716
00061625
99989536

99989545

99989555
99989564

99989566

95989571

99989580

92989582

99989592
9998%601

992989603

99982608

00061717
00061663

00061664
00061718
00061719
00061626
99589569
99985606
99989541
59989550

¢4/06/18
04/13/18

04/06/18
04/27/18
04/06/18

04/27/18

04/02/18
04/02/18
04/13/18
04/02/18
04/30/18

04/30/18

04/30/18
04/30/18

04/30/18

04/30/18

04/30/18

04/13/18

04/13/18
04/13/18

04/13/18

04/13/18

04/13/18
04/06/18

04/06/18
04/13/18
04/13/18
04/02/18
04/29/18
04/29/18
04/29/18
04/29/18

Contracted Services - Transportation

Bess Server/Software/Sophos/Software
Upgrades/BRpril Payment

Natural Gas - District Wide/Center
Natural Gas - District Wide/PHS

Diesel Fuel @ $2.69/Gal. -
Transportation

Diesel Fuel @ $2.69/Gal. -
Transportation

EMPLOYEE - PHEAA

EMPLOYEE - PBEA DUES

bistrict Fire Hydrants - Water/PHS
EMPLCYEE ~ Paraprofessicnals/ESP

EMPLCYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT DEPOSITED -
04/30/18

EMPLCYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT DEPOSITED -
04/30/18

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net - 04/30/18

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed -
04/30/18

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit - ALcose CU -
04/30/18

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed 1 -
04/30/18

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net -~ 2nd -
04/30/18

EMFLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT DEPOSITED -
04/13/18

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net - 04/13/18

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed -
04/13/18

EMPLOYEE - Direct Depesit - ALcose CU -
04/13/18

EMPLOYEE - Direct Depesit Fixed 1 -
04/13/18

Student - Travel/Conf Expense

Student - Travel/Conf Expense/Orchestra
2018

Vehicle Expense - District
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

Textbooks/Periodicals - Regency Park

EMPLOYEE - PSERA-PACE Paraprofessionals
EMPLOYEE - BUY BACK RETIREMENT - 04/30/18
EMPLOYEE - BUY BACK RETIREMENT - 04/13/18

EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% - 04/30/18
EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-E 7.5% - 04/30/18

$148
$3,514

$931,
$10,243.
$11,856.

$12,345.

$1,727.
$22,281.
.45
$1,516.
.52

58,930

$875

$21,0093.

$795,753.
516,477,

$607.

$100.

$1,026.

$37,253

$816,402.
$18,352.

5607

$100.

$140.
$375.

$138

.00
.22

04
Bl
45

46

01
90

50

71
50

59

oc

.44

%0
50

.59

00

00
00

.52
$133.
$750.

58,
$165,
$143.

$89.
$12,861.

82
00
00
20
17
30
55



Date: 05/03/18
Time: 08:51:35

Check Dates 04/01/18 - 04/30/18

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - April 2017-2018

Check Date Description

Page: 6

BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99995999

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

QUILL CORPORATION
KRISTEN RAVOTTI

RESTORATION CONTRACTING SERVICES,

INC.
ZACHARY RICE
ROBERTSON HEATING SUPPLY

RONDA J WINNECOUR
GENE ROSATI

LARRY ROWE

SAW SALES & MACHINERY CO
SCHOCL SPECIALTY INC
KRANOCS CORPORATION

SCOTT ELECTRIC CO
YVONNE SEWELL

NYA SEWELL

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
NEIL SILLIMAN
BRANDY SMITH
GLENN SMITH

SOUND FQUNDATION READING
INSTRUCTION

SPECTRUM CHARTER SCHOOL,
STANFORD HCME CENTER

co.

Inc.

99989557 04/29/18 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% - 04/30/18
99986561 (04/29/18 EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-F 10.3% -

04/30/18

99989568 04/29/18 EMPLOYEE - Retirement Sabbatical 7.50% -

04/30/18

99988573 04/29/18 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% - 04/30/18
99985579 04/29/18 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% - 04/30/18
99985587 04/29/18 EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-E 7.5% - 04/13/18

99989594 04/29/18 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.30% - 04/13/18

99989598 (04/29/18 EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-F

04/13/18

10.3% -

99989605 04/29/18 EMPLOYEE -~ Retirement Sabbatical 7.50% -

04/13/18

99989610 04/29/18 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% - 04/13/18
99989616 04/25/18 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% - 04/13/18
00061794 04/27/18 General School Supplies - Sr. High

00061753 04/20/18 Speech Travel Expense/March 2018

00061665 04/06/18 Insurance Recovery-REPAIRS&MAINTSERVICES

00061770 04/20/18 General School Supplies - Center

00061666 04/06/18 Non-Capital Replacement Eguip. - District
00061762 04/20/18 Non-Capital Replacement Eguip. - District
00061627 04/02/18 EMPLOYEE - Bankruptecy - wage attachment
00013932 04/11/18 8Sr. High Girls Track COfficials (Penn

Hills)

00013946 04/24/18 BAEQ Girls Track Officials

{tri meet)

00013935 04/16/18 Sr. High Girls Track Officials (Oakland

Catholic)

00061668 04/06/18 Contracted Services - Sr, High
00061763 04/20/18 General School Supplies - Sr. High
00013943 04/20/18 ARO Football Reconditioning

{helmets/pads)

00061764 04/20/18 WNon-Capital Replacement Eguip. - District
00061678 04/06/18 STUDENTCLUBSPONSORS&CHAPERCNES/Track

Timer

00013945 04/23/18 Scheol Sponsored Athletics - Athletic

Game Workers (4/11, 4/

00061765 04/20/18 Custodial Supplies - District

00013933 04/12/18 AEQ Girls Track Officials

{tri-meet)

00061636 04/06/18 Travel Expense - School Psychologist

00061700 04/13/18 Judgements Against LEA-Tuition/DC Trip

00061669 04/06/18 TITLE I - OTHER SERVICES PROPERTY

00081795 04/27/18 TITLE I - OTHER SERVICES

PROPERTY

00061670 04/06/18 Tuition to PA Charter Schools/March 2018
00061671 04/06/18 Custodial Supplies - District

$77,768.
$6,032,

5725,

$333.
$828.
§13,921.
$76,752.
55,729,

$725.

5332,
$807.
$437.
$30.
$5,923.

$10.
$127.
$209.
$2,500.
$85.

$70.
$85.

$121

$57.
$80.

$80.

5138

$260.
$5,093.
$466.

80
79

21

g9
60
89
67
42

21

30
80
85
52
29

50
62
67
co
00

00
00

.80
$2,807.
56,796.

92
32

e
00

00

.28
$70.
$18.

$568.

$420.

oc
48
42
0o

¢
49
58



Date: 05/03/18
Time: 08:51:35
Check Dates 04/01/18 - 04/30/18

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - April 2017-2018

Check

Date

Page: 7

BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99999599

Description

Check Amount

TERRY J. STEPNICK,
STERICYCLE,
SUNESYS,

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS

JUSTIN STEPHANS

DMD
INC
INC.

ADAM SZARMACH
TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION #2053

TRI~STAR SYSTEM

TRIE TOTAL MEDIA

Participant Services

00061672
00061722
000617296
00061650
00061706
00061674
00061673
00061727
00061631
00061628

04032018
04102018
04172018
04242018
04252018
00061724
00061798
89989558

99989559
£9989562
99989563

99989565

99989570

99989575

99989576

29589577

99989581
99889595

99989596
99989583
99989600

99289602

95989607

98989612

04/06/18
04/13/18
04/27/18
04/06/18
04/13/18
04/06/18
04/06/18
04/27/18
04/06/18
04/02/18

04/03/18
¢4/10/18
04/17/18
04/24/18
04/25/18
04/13/18
04/27/18
04/30/18

04/30/18
04/30/18
04/30/18

04/30/18

04/30/18

04/30/18

04/30/18

04/30/18

04/30/18
04/13/18

04/13/18
04/13/18
04/13/18

04/13/18

04/13/18

04/13/18

Custodial Supplies - District
Custodial Supplies - District
Custodial Supplies - District
Principal Travel/Conf Expense - Sr. High
Principal Travel/Conf Expense - Sr. High
Contracted Dental Services

Refuse Removal

Maintenance Agreements - Technology
Principal Travel/Conf Expense - Sr. High

EMPLOYEE - TEAMSTERS #205 DUES - C FOR
CUSTODIANS

PBEA FSA Health Care

PBEA FSA Health Care

PBEA FSA Health Care

PBEA FSA Health Care

PBER FS82A Health Care
Advertising Costs - Bids, Ads, Etc.

Advertising Costs - Bids, Ads, Etc.

EMPLOYEE - Union Central - ES22019564 -
04/30/18

EMPLOYEE - Hoxace Mann - 04/30/18
EMPLOYEE -~ Kades Margolis - 04/30/18
EMPLOYEE - AXA Equitebie 078687 001 -
04/30/18

EMPLOYEE - Lincoln Investment - 4740 -
04/30/18

EMPLOYEE - MetLife-090202-002185 -
04/30/18

EMPLOYEE - Aetna (ING) - VT9933 -
04/30/18

EMPLOYEE - Security Benefits Group -
04/30/18

EMPLOYEE - Ameriprise - 396926 8 -
04/30/18

EMPLOYEE - AIG - 56632 - 04/30/18
EMPLOYEE - Union Central -~ ES22019564 -
04/13/18

EMPLOYEE - Horace Mann - 04/13/18
EMPLOYEE - Kades Margolis - 04/13/18
EMPLOYEE - AXA Equitable 078687 001 -
04/13/18

EMPLOYEE - Lincoln Investment - 4740 -
04/13/18 )

EMPLOYEE - MetLife-0920202-002185 -
04/13/18

EMPLOYEE - ARetna (ING) - VT9933 -

5104

3405,
$570.
$132.
$10.
5499,
§326.
$3,780.
$58.
$1,881.

5690.
$1,938.
$z278.
$1,952,
$81.
$115.
$88.
$300.

$100.
$14,008.
$4,051.

$2,000.

$100.

$40.

$1,080.

$103

$250

$100.
$13,993.
$4,055.

$2,000.

5100.

$40.

.00

00
00
15
[o]8]
0o
74
[+10]
53
00

g7
68
00
01
25
18
60
oo

00
S0
94

00

00

00

00

.34

.00
$300.

00

00
83
93

00

00

Qo



Date: 05/03/18
Time: 08:51:35
Check Dates 04/01/18 - 04/30/18

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - April 2017-2018

Check Date Description

Page: 8
BARO47L
Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LIC
UNITED REFRIGERATION INC.
URSO BUS, LLC

USI, INC

VERIZON

VERIZON WIRELESS
VEX ROBOTICS
W.L. ROENIGK INC

WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.
WASTE MANAGEMENT

THE WATSON INSTITUTE

WESLEY SPECTRUM SERVICES

WESTINGHOUSE ARTS ACADEMY CHARTER
SCH

WINDSTREAM

WOLFINGTON BODY CO INC
WORKBAMERICA
JERRY YUSHINSKI

Merissa Yusko

JOHN ZAHORCHAK

04/13/18
99989613 04/13/18 EMPLOYEE - Security Benefits Group - $1,080.
04/13/18
99989614 04/13/18 EMPLOYEE - Ameriprise - 396926 8 - 5103.
04/13/18
99989617 04/13/18 EMPLOYEE =~ AIG ~ 56632 - 04/13/18 $350.
00061725 04/13/18 Natural Gas - District Wide/Center 512,062,
00061767 04/20/18 NWon-Capital Replacement Equip. - District 549,
00061675 04/06/18 Principal Travel/Conf Expense -~ Sr. High $1,125.
00061726 04/13/18 General Schocl Supplies - Sr. High $269
00061727 04/13/18 Telephones - District $44.
00061729 04/27/18 Telephones - District $7
00061728 04/13/18 Telephones - District $2,110.
00061800 04/27/18 Lowe's Grant - STEM & VR Egquipment $5,496,
00061676 04/06/18 Student Transportation/Vehicle Sv - $5,558
Student Transport. Fees
00061801 04/27/18 sStudent Transportation/vehicle Sv - $850
Student Transport. Fees
00061629 04/02/18 EMPLOYEE - Washington Mutual (Conseco) $4,533.
00061802 04/27/19 Refuse Removal $4,035.
00061677 04/06/18 Approved Private School/CH $4,875.
00061678 04/06/18 Approved Private School/RB $3,000.
00061803 04/27/18 Learning Support - Tuition / PA $5,256.
Cyber/Charter Schs.
00061768 04/20/18 Telephones - District $46.
00061804 04/27/18 Telephones - District $571.
00061805 0Q4/27/18 Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies $83.
00061769 04/20/18 Custodial Supplies - District $314,
00013841 04/20/18 Sr. High Bowling Expenses {bowling $178.
mileage)
00061711 04/13/18 B&Approved Private Schocl/March 2018 $800.
00061750 04/20/18 School Board - Supplies $30.

Report Total $3,991,899.

00

34

00
08
61
00

.39

56

.37

81
99

.38

.00

30
69
00
00
69

38
10
69
12
69

0o
68
83
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PSDLAF Monthly Statement

Sl YRR GENGRAL FUND Statement Period

Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018

Statement for the Account of:

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beglnning Balance $648,867.98
Dividends $68.84
Credits $5,783,147.68
Checks Paid $0.00
Cther Debits ($6,380,000.00)
Ending Balance : . - $52,084.60 ;
Averaga Monthly Rate 1.42%

PLEASBE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED MAY 28TH
IN QBSERVANCE OF MEMORIAL DAY

TOTAL MAX : $52,084.60 -
TOTAL FIXED INCOME § ~ $5,808,000.00 -
ACCOUNT TOTAL g $5,60,084.60

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zaharchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Plum, PA 15239

O GENERAL FUND | Page 1 of 8



[(FIDLAF

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period

TRANSACTION ACTIVITY Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018
BEGINNING BALANCE $648,867.98
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction TradeDate Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
777076 04/03118  04/03M8 Pnone Redemption for FRI {$640,000.00) $1.00 {640,000.000)
Full Flex Pagl (EWB) R
788641  04(19M8  04MOM8 Fund Purchase from FRI Program $540,000.00 $1.00  640,000.000
Full Flex Pgal (EWB)
788929 04/19/18 04/19M8 Phone Redemption for FRI {$540,00C.00) $1.00 (640,000.000)
Full Flex Pgal (EWB)
790304 04/23/18 04/23/48 PNC State Funds Purchase $30,644.15 $1.00 30,644,150
791108 04/24/18 04/24/18 Cnkne Wira Redemption ($3,000,000.00) $1.00 (3,000,000.000)
Per John Z
792041 04/24/18 04/24/18 Fund Purchase from FRI Program $2,360,000.00 $1.00 2,360,000.000
Full Flex Poo! {PenFed)
792042 04/24/18 04/24/18 Fund Purchase from FRI Program $640,000.00 $1.00 640,000.000
Full Flox Poal (EWE)
793115 0442618 04/28/18 PNC State Funds Purchase $241,537.69 $1.00 241,537.680
PlanCon Bond Projects
793240 0426118 04/258/18 PNC State Funds Purchase $1,860,242.36 $1.00 1,860,242.360
April Unipay
793975 04/26/18 04/26/18 Phone Redemption for FRI ($2,100,000.0C) $1.00 (2,100,000.000)
Full Flex Pgal (CB)
795113 04/30/18 04/30/18 Fund Purchase from FRI Interest $10,723.48 $1.00 10,723.480
CL Interest- Full Flex
797457 0413018 04/30/18 Dividend Relnvest $68.94 $1.00 68.940
TOTALS FOR PERIOD ($6,380,000.00) $5,783,216.62 {596,783.380)
ENDING BALANCE $52,084.60

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634

Sponscred by PASBO and PSBA

NNy GENERAL FUND| Page 2 of 8



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period
FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS Agr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018
PURCHASES Projected

Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity Description Cost Interest Rate FacelPar
FLEX 80551  04/03M18  04/03/18 D6/26/18  Full Flex Pocl (EWB) $640,000.00 $2,209.32 1.500% $640,000.00
FLEX 80957  04/15M18 04119118 06/26/18  Full Flex Pool (EWE) $640,000,00 $1,067.34 1.650% $6840,000.00
FLEX 81249 0426118  04/26M8 06/25/18  Full Flex Pool (C8) $2,100,000.00 $561534 1.600%  $2,100,000.00
Totals for Perlod: $3,380,000.00 $9,792.00 $3,380,000.00

Questfons? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 “ GENERAL FUND | Page 3 of 8

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Perfod
FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018
SALES Settle Transaction Maturity Projected

Type S HoldingID Date Date Date Description Settlement Interest FacefPar
FLEX S 80551 04/19M8 04/19/18 06/26/18 Full Flex Peol (EWE) $640,000.00 $1,785.49 $640,000.00
FLEX § 80340 0412498 04/24/18  06/26/8 Full Flex Pool (Penfed) $2,360,000.00 $7,043.18 $2,360,000.00
FLEX s 80957 04/24/18  04/24/18  06/26/M8 Full Flex Pool (EWB) $640,000.00 $1,822.68 $640,000.00
Totals for Period: $3,640,000.00 411,554,386 $3,640,000.00

Questlons? Piease contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

~ GENERAL FUND | Page 4 of 8



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS

Statement Period
Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018

INTEREST Transaction
Type Holding ID Date Description Interest
Flex 795113 04/30/18 CD Interest- Full Flex $10,723.48

Totals for Period: $10,723.48

RN GENERAL FUND | Page 5 of B

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at B66 548 8634
Spensored by PASBO and PSBA



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

TLAF

Statement Perod
Apr1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018
CURRENT PORTFOLIO Projested
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity Description Cost Interest Rate FacefPar Market Value
MAX 04/30/18 MAX Account Balance $52,084.60 1.420% §52,084.60 $52,084.60
FLEX B0340 01H2/18  04/24M8  06/28M8 Full Flex Pool {PenFed) $3,708,000.00 $15,936.37 1.850%  $3,708,000.00 $3,708,000.00
FLEx 81243 Q4i28ME 042618 082618  Ful FlexPool (CBY  $2100,00000 $5615.34 1.600%  $2100000.00  $2,100,000.00
Totals for Perlod: $5,860,084.60 $25,551.72 $5,860,084.60 $5,860,084.60
Welghted Averags Portfolic Yield: 1823 %
Welghted Average Portfolic Maturity: 57.00 Days
Portfollo Summary:
Type Allocation (%} Allocation (8) Description
MAX 0.89% $52,084.60 MAX Class Activity
FLEX 98.11% $5,808,000.00  Full Fiox Pool
Note: Weighted Yield & Waighied Average Portfclio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value® and are only
based on the fixed rate investments {excluding SDA Investments).
“Cost” Is camprised of the total amount you paid for the Investment Including any fees and commissions.
“Rate” ls the Net Yield to Maturity,
*Fage/Par” ls the amount received at maturity.
“Market Value” reflects the market vahue as reperted by an Independent thirdsparty priting service. Cenificates of Deposit and Commertlal Paper and ather assets
for which market pricing s nat readily avallable from a third-party pricing service are llsted at *Cost™.
Questions? Piease contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 -'SENERAL FUND | PageGof 8

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



The attached revenue and expenditure pages include only
“Athletic” accounts.

These accounts are included in the “General Fund”
revenue and expenditure pages at the beginning of this
report, but for tracking purposes only the Athletic
accounts have been reprinted.
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G.0.B. Bond Issues

Financial Information



Plum Borough School District
G.0.B. Bond Issues - PSDMAX
April 2018

"Series 2014 -RP" GOB Bond Issue

FUND 35 REGENCY PARK
Revenue:
Date Source Description Amount
4/30/2018 PSD CD Interest 8 4,600.00
4/30/2018 PSDMAX Dividend $ 63.31
Expenditures:
Checks Vendor Name Service Amount
5-6 Detailed Information Available Upon Request $ 11,588.01
Certificates of Deposit:
Amount Establ. | #Days Rate Maturity Date Matured |
$1,500,000.00 8/19/2016 74 0.35 12/13/2016

Fund Balance as of 4/30/18: Checking Account b 55,263.08

Certificates of Deposit $4,000,000.00

$  4,055,263.08



m AF PSDLAF Monthly Statement

TRap) SWSRBENY - 2014 BOND ISSUE-RF (Municipal Advisory Account) Statement Perlod

Statement for the Account of: Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2098

PLUM BOROUGH SCHCOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance §62,187.78
Dividends $63.31
Credits $4,004,500,00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits (64,011,588.01)
Ending Balance I $55,263.08 .
Average Monthly Rate 1.42%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED MAY 28TH
IN OBSERVANCE OF MEMORIAL DAY

TOTAL MAX : $55,283.08
TOTAL FIXED INCOME : $4,000,000.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL : $4,055,263.08 -

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Cenfiral Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Plum, PA 15239

N 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municlpal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of 8



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Perlod
TRANSACTION ACTIVITY Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018
BEGINNING BALANCE $62,187.78
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction TradeDate Settle Date Description Redemptisn/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
776514 04/02/18 04/02/18 Online Transfer Redsmption ($1,600.01) $1.00 {1,600.010)
To MAX - CONSTRUCTION DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
778650 04/05/18 04/05/18 Online Transfer Redemption ($9,988.00) $1.00 (9,988.000)
) To MAX - CONSTRUCTION DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT L ) ) o B
786174 04/17/18 04117/18 Fund Purchase from FRI Interest $2,828.77 $1.00 2,628,770
CD Interest- Full Flax
786175 0411718 04/17/18 Fund Purchase from FRI Interest $1,771.23 $1.00 1,771.230
) o o CD Interest- Full Flex 7 . R 7 ‘
788642 04719718 04/19M8 Fund Purchase from FRI Program $1,500,000.00 $1.00 1,500,000.000
Full Flex Pool (CTZ) 3
788643 04/19/18 04/18118 Fund Purchase from FRI Program $2,500,000.00 $1.00 2,500,000.000
Full Flex Poel (CB)
768959 041918 04/18/18 Phone Redamption for FRI ($2,500,000.00) $1.00 (2,500,000.000)
Full Flex Pool (CB)
789074 04/19/18 04/15/18 Phene Redemption for FRI ($1,500,000.00) $1.00 (1,500,000.000)
Full Flex Pool (CT2)
797458 04/30/18 04/30/18 Dividend Reinvest $63.31 $1.00 63.310
TOTALS FOR PERIOD {$4,011,588.01) $4,004,663.31 (6,924.700)
ENDING BALANCE $55,263.08
Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 -2014 BOND ISSUE-RP {Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 8

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS

n n F PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period

Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018
PURCHASES Prajested
Type HoldingID Trade Settls Maturlty Description Cost Interest Rate Face/Par
FLEX 81102  04M9/18  04/18M18 06/26/18  Full Flex Pool {CT2)

$1,500,000.00 $4,610.86 1.650%  $1,5C0,000.00

FLEX 80987 04/19/18 041189118 06/26/18  Full Flex Pool {CB)

Questlons? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

$2,500,000.00 $7,45205 1.600%  %2,500,000.00

Totals for Period: $4,000,000.00 $12,063.01 $4,000,000.00

RNy :074 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 3 of &



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS

Statement Period
Aor1, 20158 to Apr 30, 2018
SALES Seftle Transaction Maturity Projetted
Type S Holding ID Date Date Date Description Settement Interest FaceiPar
FLEX 5 80328 04/19M8 04/19M18  0B/26/48 Full Flex Pool (CTZ} $1,500,000,00 $4,471.23 $1,500,000.00
FLEX 5 80332 04/19M18 041918  06/26/18 Full Flex Pool (CB) $2,500,000.00 $6,086.30 $2,500,000.00
Tetals for Perlod: $4,000,000.00  $11,457.53 $4,000,000.00

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 5634

SRR 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 4 of 8
Spensored by PASBO and PSBA



FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Parlod
Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018

INTEREST Transaction
Type Holding ID Pate Description Interest
Flax 786174 0411718 CD Interest- Full Flex $2,828.77
Flex 786175 04/17/18 CO Interest- Full Flex $1,771.23
Totals for Perled: $4,600.00

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

“2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municlpal Advisory Account) | Page 5 of 8



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Pedod
Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018

CURRENT PORTFOLIQ Projected

Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 04/30/18 MAX Account Balance 355,263.08 1.420% $65,263.08 $55,263.08
FLEX 80987 01/12118  04/1918  06/26M8 Full Flex Pool {CB) $2,500,000.00 $9,301.37 1.600%  $2,500,000.00 $2,600,000.00
FLEX 81102 0112M8  O4MGMB  0B/26M8  FulFlexPeol(CTZ)  $1500,00000  $579452 1650%  $1,500000.00  $1,500,000.00

Totals for Perlod: $4,055,263.08  $15,095.80 $4,055,263.08 $4,055,263.08

Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 1.619 %

Welghted Average Portfolio Maturity: 57.00 Days

Portfollo Summary:

Type Allocation (%) Allocation (§)  Description

MAX 1.36% $55,263.08 MAX Class Activity
FLEX 98.64% $4,000,000.00 Full Flex Poal

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are caleulated using “Market Value® and are only
based on the fixed rate investments {excluding SDA investments).

"tast” Is of the you paid for the e [ntluding any fees and commissions.

*Rate” Is the Net Yield to Maturity.

“Face/Par” |s the amount recelved at maturity.

“Market Value® reflects tha market value as reported by an Independent third-party pricing service, Cenillicates of Deposit and Commercial Paper and Glher assets
forwhich market pricing is not read ly avaltable from a third-party pricing sarvice ara listed at “Gast®,

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 RN 2074 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 6 of @
Spenscred by PASBO and PSBA



PSDLAF Monthly Statement

Ty  SERRRARARNS. CONSTRUCTION DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT Statement Period
Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018

Statement for the Account of:

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $0.00
Dividends $0.00
Credits $11,588.01
Chegks Paid ($11,588.01)
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance . _ $0.00
Average Menthly Rate 1.42%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED MAY 28TH
IN OBSERVANCE OF MEMORIAL DAY

TOTAL MAX : $0.00 ;
TOTAL FIXED INCOME : $0.00.]
ACCOUNT TOTAL E 5000

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Plum, PA 15239

SR CONSTRUCTION DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT | Page 1 of 4



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period
TRANSACTION ACTIVITY Apr 1, 2018 o Apr 30, 2018
BEGINNING BALANCE $0.00
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction Trade Date Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
774701 04/02/18 04/02/18 PMNC Checks Paid Redempticn (31,600.01) $1.00 (1,690.010)
776529 04/02/18 04/02118 Online Transfer Purchase $1,600.01 $1.00 1,600,010
s From MAX - 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP
778581 04/05M8 04/05/18 PNC Checks Paid Redemption {3%,988.00) $1.00 (9,988.000)
77BEGT 04/05/18 04/05/18 Online Transfer Purchasa $9,988.00 $1.00 9,988.00C
Fram MAX - 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP
TOTALS FOR PERIOD {$11,588.01) $11,588.1 0.000
$0.00

ENDING BALANCE

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 54B 8634 AN CONSTRUCTION DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT | Page 2 of 4

Sponseored by PASBO and PSBA



AF PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period
CHECKS DETAIL Apr 4, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018
"*" denates cut of order check numbers
Check No. Date Amount Check No. Date Amount Check No. Date Amount
00000000005 04/02/18 $1,600.01
00000000008 04/05M18 $¢,968.00
Check Totals: $11,588.01
Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 “ CONSTRUCTION DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT | Page 3 of 4

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



Activity Account

Financial Information
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Cafeteria

Financial Information



PSDLAF Monthly Statement

o) MR - CAFETERIA Statement Period
Apr 1, 2048 to Apr 20, 2018

Statement for the Account of:

FLUM BORDUGH SCHOOL. DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT PCOL SUMMARY MAX
Beglnning Balance $0.44
Dividends $0.00
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance . §0.44; -
Average Monthly Rate 1.42%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED MAY 28TH
IN QBSERVANCE OF MEMORIAL DAY

TOTAL MAX . 30'4.4.
TOTAL FIXED INCOME : $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL ) 50,44

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Plum, PA 15239

iifndly CAFETERIA | Page 1 of 4



AF PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Perlod
Apr 1, 2018 to Apr30, 2018

CURRENT PORTFOLIO Projected
Type Holding ID Trade Setile Maturity Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 04/30/18 MAX Account Balance $0.44 1.420% $0.44 $0.44
Totals for Perlod: $0.44 $0.44 $0.44
Weighted Average Portfolic Yield: 0.000 %
Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 0.00 Days
Portiollo Summary:
Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($) Description
MAX 100.00% $0.44 MAX Class Activity
Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfollo Maturity are calculated using “Market Value” and are anly
based on the fixad rate Investments (excluding S&A Investments).
*Cast” Is comprised of the total amount yau pakd fer the Including any fees and
“Rate” b5 the Net Yield to Maturity,
“FacefFar” is the amounti recelved al matgrity.
*Market Yalue™ refleets the market valug as reported by an Independent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Deposit and Commerdlal Paper and ather assets
for which market priing is not readily avaitable from a third-party pricing service ara lsted at "Coxt*,
Questlons? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 ORNEMNG CAFETERIA | Page 2 of 4

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



